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Respondents: 58
Answer Count: 17

Answer Frequency: 29.31 %

What is your general opinion of the course?   
What is your general opinion of the course? Number of Responses
Very good 13 (76.5%)
Quite good 4 (23.5%)
Quite poor 0 (0.0%)
Very poor 0 (0.0%)
No opinion 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)



What has the pace of the course been? (For example, if the course is worth 7.5 credits and 
runs over a period of 5 weeks the course pace is 100%. If the course is worth 7.5 credits and
runs over a period of 10 weeks the course pace is 50%.)

What has the pace of the course been? (For example, if the 
course is worth 7.5 credits and runs over a period of 5 weeks 
the course pace is 100%. If the course is worth 7.5 credits and 
runs over a period of 10 weeks the course pace is 50%.)

Number 
of 

Responses
1-25% 0 (0.0%)
26-50% 6 (35.3%)

51-75%
11 

(64.7%)
76-100% 0 (0.0%)

Total
17 

(100.0%)

Below are some statements relating to the educational and knowledge environment of the 
course you have just read, please indicate your level of agreement with each statement:    

The course has stimulated creativity and critical thinking

The course has stimulated creativity and critical 
thinking

Number of 
Responses

Strongly agree 11 (64.7%)
Agree to some extent 6 (35.3%)
Disagree to some extent 0 (0.0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)
No opinion 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)



The course has had highly-set knowledge objectives

The course has had highly-set knowledge 
objectives

Number of 
Responses

Strongly agree 11 (64.7%)
Agree to some extent 6 (35.3%)
Disagree to some extent 0 (0.0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)
No opinion 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

The course has been characterized by high pedagogical quality

The course has been characterized by high 
pedagogical quality

Number of 
Responses

Strongly agree 9 (52.9%)
Agree to some extent 8 (47.1%)
Disagree to some extent 0 (0.0%)
Strongly disagree 0 (0.0%)
No opinion 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)



Give an estimate of how many hours each week you have spent actively on your studies 
during the course; scheduled activities (lectures, seminars, laboratory work, etc) and 
self-studies/group studies (reading, writing, repetition, preparation).   
Give an estimate of how many hours each week you have 
spent actively on your studies during the course; scheduled 
activities (lectures, seminars, laboratory work, etc) and 
self-studies/group studies (reading, writing, repetition, 
preparation).

Number 
of 

Responses
0-10 0 (0.0%)
11-20  6 (35.3%)
21-30  7 (41.2%)
31-40 4 (23.5%)
41 or more  0 (0.0%)

Total
17 

(100.0%)

Computer Science has the following questions

Learning content and examination: 

The course syllabus were clear and followed in regards to expected learning outcomes.

The course syllabus were clear and followed in regards to 
expected learning outcomes.

Number of 
Responses

I agree completely 9 (52.9%)
I mostly agree 6 (35.3%)
I partly agree 1 (5.9%)
No, I don’t agree 0 (0.0%)
I don’t know 1 (5.9%)
Total 17 (100.0%)



The literature and other course material were relevant for the course.

The literature and other course material were relevant 
for the course.

Number of 
Responses

I agree completely 9 (52.9%)
I mostly agree 6 (35.3%)
I partly agree 1 (5.9%)
No, I don’t agree 0 (0.0%)
I don’t know 1 (5.9%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

There were clear guidelines for examination(s) and the guidelines were followed.

There were clear guidelines for examination(s) and the 
guidelines were followed.

Number of 
Responses

I agree completely 13 (76.5%)
I mostly agree 4 (23.5%)
I partly agree 0 (0.0%)
No, I don’t agree 0 (0.0%)
I don’t know 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

Did you learn what you expected?
I learned a lot more than i expected.
I learned more than expected. 
I have learnt a lot during these weeks and it has been a very good course with good teachers and assignments!
Yes, definitely!



Learning situation:    

The teacher/tutor(s) took part in creating an active and engaging learning situation.

The teacher/tutor(s) took part in creating an active and 
engaging learning situation.

Number of 
Responses

I agree completely 11 (64.7%)
I mostly agree 5 (29.4%)
I partly agree 1 (5.9%)
No, I don’t agree 0 (0.0%)
I don’t know 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

Me and the other students had possibilities to influence the course and took part in creating an active 
and engaging learning situation.

Me and the other students had possibilities to influence the 
course and took part in creating an active and engaging 
learning situation.

Number 
of 

Responses
I agree completely 4 (23.5%)
I mostly agree 6 (35.3%)
I partly agree 3 (17.6%)
No, I don’t agree 1 (5.9%)
I don’t know 3 (17.6%)

Total
17 

(100.0%)



I believe I will have a great use of my learnings from this course in the future.

I believe I will have a great use of my learnings from 
this course in the future.

Number of 
Responses

I agree completely 16 (94.1%)
I mostly agree 1 (5.9%)
I partly agree 0 (0.0%)
No, I don’t agree 0 (0.0%)
I don’t know 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

Give feedback and also suggestions for improvements.
I had preferred live lectures as it makes it easier to be active and ask questions.

How do you value the different course elements?   

Lectures

Lectures Number of Responses
Very good 11 (64.7%)
Good 5 (29.4%)
Not so good 1 (5.9%)
Bad 0 (0.0%)
Did not participate/Not applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)



Guest lectures

Guest lectures Number of Responses
Very good 0 (0.0%)
Good 0 (0.0%)
Not so good 0 (0.0%)
Bad 0 (0.0%)
Did not participate/Not applicable 17 (100.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

Laboratory lessons

Laboratory lessons Number of Responses
Very good 5 (29.4%)
Good 6 (35.3%)
Not so good 0 (0.0%)
Bad 0 (0.0%)
Did not participate/Not applicable 6 (35.3%)
Total 17 (100.0%)



Projects/Submissions

Projects/Submissions Number of Responses
Very good 11 (64.7%)
Good 6 (35.3%)
Not so good 0 (0.0%)
Bad 0 (0.0%)
Did not participate/Not applicable 0 (0.0%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

Tutorials

Tutorials Number of Responses
Very good 8 (47.1%)
Good 8 (47.1%)
Not so good 0 (0.0%)
Bad 0 (0.0%)
Did not participate/Not applicable 1 (5.9%)
Total 17 (100.0%)

Give feedback and also suggestions for improvements.
The lectures have been very good and relevant to the course and it was nice to have pre-recorded lectures so you could watch them when you had time.



Is there something else you would like to describe? Did you have any extra positive 
experiences from the course? In what way can the course be improved? Tell freely! What 
do you think?   
Is there something else you would like to describe? Did you have any extra positive experiences from the course? In what way can the course be improved? 
Tell freely! What do you think?
Overall a very good course, sadly the course period was very short, 9 (8?) weeks long. This caused a lot of stress for each examination hand-in and it was 
hard to follow along.
The vlogs was very helpful, keep up the good work!
The teachers in this course are gold!  
Show personal interest in students development and make it fun and easy to learn.  
And very up to date! Always learning the best ways in a constantly evolving language. 
Very Good!
The course was really good and fun at the same time. I can't really think of any negative experiences during this course. Tough but fun!


